FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Oregon Trust Deed Series. 97837

COPYRIGHT 1989 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB.CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97704 Aspen 33186

Vol. mrg Page 3998 NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

D. L. Hoots

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by ____BURTON__E___GRAY__and__THELMA__JEAN__GRAY, husband and wife as grantor, to D. L. HOOLS in favor of Security Savings & Loan Association , as trustee, dated January 28 , 19.77, recorded January 31 , 19.77, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in b&&k/re&W volume No. M77 , in the mortgage records of at page 1693 , or as as frustee,

Lots 42, 43 and 44 in Block 2 of ST. FRANCIS PARK and the South half of the vacated alley in said Block 2 adjacent to said Lots, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Plus all fixtures and mobile homes, if any, located thereon.

m

1hP

68

Beneficial interest assigned to American Savings & Loan Association by instrument recorded May 29, 1981 as Vol. M81, Page 9603, Klamath County Records.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county and no appointments or a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the data of pair part thereof, now complete the the paid trust doed, or it such paties has been instituted. or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4). There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of

said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following

Sums: Monthly installments of \$246.69 each, commancing with the payment due November 1, 1988 and continuing each month until this trust deed is reinstated or goes to Trustee's sale; plus acrued late charges of \$48.80 as of March 2, 1989 and further late charges of \$3.05 on each delinquent payment thereafter; plus all fees, does of \$48.80 as of March associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by baneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the partency of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by the terms of the Trust Deed, and

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

The sm of \$14,162.75 with interest thereon at the rate of 9.008 per annum from October 1, 1928, until paid; plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sms expended by beneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the parlancy of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by the terms of the Trust Dead, and less the reserve account balance of \$.52.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or bid the course to control of the supervise by him of the first doed together with one interest the dention at puone auction to the highest blader for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor the superscene is interest conviced after the quantities of the trust deed, to esticle the childring powered by spid had the power to convey, at the time or the execution by film or the trust deed, together with any interest the granut or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the frust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust doed and the execution of the rate including the componentians of the trustee of provided by they and the rate trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the rea-Said sale will be held at the hour of 1:00 o'clock, P. M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110 on July 14 July 14 Standard of time established Klamath County Courthouse in the following place: front door from the standard of time established

in the City ofKlamath FallGounty of

, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

3999

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment

Seal Recompleted and

to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the In construing this notice, the mascume genuer includes the remaine and the notice, the surgery includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the granter as well as any other person owing an obli-gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest if any

DATED. Manal				
DATED: March 6,	, 19.89.	GEORGE	C DETNIMIT	2
				ccessor-Trus
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)		TXXXXXX	RACHMAX	(State which)
STATE OF OREGON,	(ORS 194.	570)		
		STATE OF OREGON	V Country 1	
County of Multnomah) ss.	The	V, County of	
The lore soing instrument was acknowledged before				
	19 89 5.		, 19, by	
GEORGE CAREINMILLER				
\$*************************************		sec	retary of	
the De			**************	
AUBINE // WHATER OW	••••••	a	corporation, on be	half of the corner !!
	tor Ora to	** : *********************************		of the corporation.
(SEAL) My commission expires 2-27	for Oregon	Notary Public for Oreg	on	
2-27	-43	My commission expires:	E HERE AND AND A	(SEAL)
and the second sec	TT			(SEAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND				
ELECTION TO SELL			STATE OF OREGO	V.)
(FORM No. 884)			County ofKlan	nath ss.
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR.			I certify that	the within instru-
Re: Trust Deed From	1		ment was received i	·
			8thday of	ab the
BURTON GRAY and THELM	H · · · ·		at	
JEAN. GRAYGrantor	11	1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 - 1947 -	in book/reel/way	
То	SPAC	CE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume N	oM89 on
L. Hoots	REC	ORDER'S USE	page 399.8 or as fee	/file/instrument/
		· - -	micronim/reception N	0 97837
			neccord or mortgages c	f said County
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO			witness my ha	and and seal of
			County affixed.	of the of the
eorge C. Reinmiller			Evelyn Biebr C	
21 SW Clay			EvelynBiehn,Co	untyClerk
ortland, OR 97201	D. 070 -	_	BOQUER	TITLE
	Fee \$13.0	0	By Qauline Mari	Land cic Deputy
501 57-1901827		- Constraints of the state o		F